
2006  Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 13, 2019)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-32   Conf: 3-13   Home: 2-14   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 0-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (153), Opp (243)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opponents , Totals , Opp (0)   Picked Off: Colon 1, Mullin 1,
Opponents , Totals 
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (34), Gruber 19, Schmid 15, Opp (22)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Gruber 1, Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Schmid (31-38), Gruber (27-33), Kruse
(23-28), Visor (19-24),    

Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Berndt, Amy .344 34-33 96 17 33 8 0 0 2 41 .427 4 0 12 0 .370 0 5 1-01 62 77 11 .927
13 Schmid, Rebecca .220 35-35 91 17 20 1 0 0 7 21 .231 6 3 13 0 .287 1 2 4-04 79 51 14 .903
4 Kruse, Theresa .215 34-34 79 15 17 4 0 2 11 27 .342 7 1 17 0 .284 1 7 0-00 40 32 8 .900
24 Wolfgram, Rachelle .143 27-27 63 2 9 0 0 0 10 9 .143 3 0 12 0 .182 0 3 1-01 39 2 11 .788
17 Visor, Katie .118 30-29 68 1 8 1 0 0 8 9 .132 2 0 14 0 .143 0 4 0-00 16 20 11 .766

2 Hegg, Sara .333 2-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-00 6 0 0 1.000
10 Colon, Lea .220 22-22 59 7 13 3 0 0 7 16 .271 3 0 13 0 .258 0 4 3-13 72 45 14 .893
20 Gruber, Sarah .203 24-22 64 10 13 2 0 0 6 15 .234 4 0 10 0 .250 0 0 0-00 49 22 2 .973
31 Scheuerman, Vicki .192 15-11 26 2 5 0 0 0 1 5 .192 2 2 4 0 .300 0 0 0-00 30 5 10 .778
32 Smith, Becky .143 9-8 14 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .143 1 0 7 0 .200 0 0 0-00 9 4 4 .765
21 Miller, Anbrial .125 14-13 32 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 .125 0 0 16 0 .125 0 0 0-00 11 2 3 .813
14 Johnson, Kelsey .125 5-4 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 2 0 .222 0 0 0-00 1 1 0 1.000
9 Anderson, April .081 19-17 37 2 3 0 0 1 1 6 .162 2 0 21 0 .128 0 1 0-00 13 0 9 .591
30 Stegman, Cindy .074 11-11 27 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .074 2 0 10 0 .138 0 1 0-00 14 0 1 .933
35 Mullin, Laura .047 19-19 43 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .047 1 0 20 0 .068 0 1 0-00 95 4 11 .900
8 Thornton, Jessica .042 14-13 24 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .042 1 0 16 0 .080 0 0 0-00 18 2 4 .833
19 Hegerty, Hailey .042 14-11 24 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .042 2 0 16 0 .115 0 0 0-00 5 3 10 .444
7 7 .000 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 6 0 .000 0 1 0-00 0 0 1 .000
12 Powalisz, Lauren .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-00 0 0 3 .000
18 18 .000 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-00 15 0 1 .938
6 Snoda, Sarah .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-00 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .175 35-35 778 78 136 19 0 3 59 164 .211 41 6 220 0 .221 2 29 9-19 576 270 128 .869
Opponents .380 35-35 988 355 375 67 10 6 328 480 .486 150 13 55 0 .463 10 28 50-1250 624 239 63 .932

Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Gruber, Sarah 5.82 0-4 7 4 2 0-0 0 27.2 55 54 23 22 7 11 0 1 .367 2 1 0 0 2
17 Visor, Katie 6.29 3-15 20 18 15 0-0 0 105.2 201 173 95 64 29 38 8 1 .383 6 7 0 8 21
4 Kruse, Theresa 8.83 0-13 17 13 10 0-0 0 58.2 119 128 74 64 19 18 2 4 .380 15 5 0 2 5
Total 7.00 3-32 44 35 27 0 0 192.0 375 355 192 150 55 67 10 6 .380 23 13 0 10 28
Opponents 1.35 32-3 48 35 27 10 0 208.0 136 78 40 41 220 19 0 3 .175 11 6 0 2 29



2006  Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 13, 2019)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Hegg, Sara 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Johnson, Kelsey 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Snoda, Sarah 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Gruber, Sarah 73 49 22 2 .973 1 27 6 .818 19 0
18 18 16 15 0 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Stegman, Cindy 15 14 0 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Berndt, Amy 150 62 77 11 .927 7 0 0 — 0 0
13 Schmid, Rebecca 144 79 51 14 .903 3 31 7 .816 15 0
35 Mullin, Laura 110 95 4 11 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kruse, Theresa 80 40 32 8 .900 4 23 5 .821 0 0
10 Colon, Lea 131 72 45 14 .893 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Thornton, Jessica 24 18 2 4 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Miller, Anbrial 16 11 2 3 .813 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Wolfgram, Rachelle 52 39 2 11 .788 2 0 0 — 0 0
31 Scheuerman, Vicki 45 30 5 10 .778 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Visor, Katie 47 16 20 11 .766 0 19 5 .792 0 0
32 Smith, Becky 17 9 4 4 .765 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Anderson, April 22 13 0 9 .591 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hegerty, Hailey 18 5 3 10 .444 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Powalisz, Lauren 3 0 0 3 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 7 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Total 974 576 270 128 .869 24 50 11 .813 34 0
Opponents 926 624 239 63 .932 9 9 1 .900 22 0


